05/22/2023 BUS RUNS FOR NELSON ES SD2519C
BUS #: 6203 RUN ID: 3141.001-3141.P01 BUS #: 6203 RUN ID: 3141.001-3141.P01
Driver: Driver:
Arrival at School: 07:45 AM Arrival at School: 07:45 AM
School Opening Bell: 08:00 AM School Opening Bell: 08:00 AM
School Closing Bell: 12:30 PM School Closing Bell: 12:30 PM
Departure from School: 12:37 PM Departure from School: 12:37 PM
STOP AM PM LOCATION STOP AM PM LOCATION
021  07:14 12:39  LITTLE RD & RIDGEWOOD ESTATES AVE 015 0728 0121 W KEYSVILLE RD & MARY IVY DR
042  07:14 12:38  LITTLE RD & FAIRLEA DR 053 07:28 01:23 8802 MARY IVY DR
012  07:14  12:40  LITTLE RD & COUNTRY GATE CT ** - ool e
029 07:08 1241 BLOOMINGDALE AVE(NE CR @ ROCKIN J CT) BUS #: 6201 RUN ID: 3141.002-3141.P02
106  06:59 12:42 BLOOMINGDALE AVE(NE CR @ ST CLOUD Driver:
AVE) Arrival at School: 07:45 AM

| School Opening Bell: ~ 08:00 AM

023
106

06:53
06:54

12:50
12:52

S VALRICO RD & WINDWOOD PL

LITHIA PINECREST RD(NW CR @ NORRIDGE
RD)

School Closing Bell: 12:30 PM
Departure from School: 12:37 PM

STOP AM PM LOCATION
005 0741 12:33 S DOVERRD (SW CR @ WHITE CLIFF PL)

108
011
006
027
010
028
025
109
045
046
026
035
009
056
031
022
033
049
008
004
057
032
030
018

07:05
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:12
07:12
06:45
06:45
07:13
07:13
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:43
07:42
07:41
07:39
07:36
07:36
07:35
07:33
07:31

Page 125

12:58
12:59
0100
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:01
01:01
01:04
01:04
01:05
01:05
01.05
01:06
01:06
01:07
01:09
01:11
01:11
01:14
01:14
01:15
01:18
01:19

FALLING LEAVES DR & SPRAWLING OAKSPL 003  07:40 12:40 COPPER CANYON BLVD & NEWBOURNE WAY

PEARSON RD & FAMILY CT 036 07:33 1241 COPPER CANYON BLVD & E LUMSDEN
PEARSON RD & EASTMONTE DR RD(200FT B/F STOP SIGN)

PEARSON RD & STARLING ESTATES CT 001 07:38 12142 COPPER CANYON BLVD & CREST TOP TRL
PEARSON RD & BALINGTON DR 040 07:38 12:43  GRAND CANYON DR (NE CR @ GRAND
PEARSON RD & BUCKHORN GROVES CT CANYON)

DURANT RD & BUCKHORN PRESERVE BLVD 043  07:36  12:44 S MULRENNAN RD & DELTA ST
DURANT RD & SHERBROOK DR 038 07:36 1244 S MULRENNAN RD & CHATFORD AVE
DURANT RD & VILLA DR 097 07:36 12:45 S MULRENNAN RD & CUSTER DR
DURANT RD & CHEROKEE TRL 038 07:35 1245 S MULRENNAN RD & NADINA CT
DURANT RD & HERNDON ST 037 07:35 12:45 S MULRENNAN RD & BROOKE DR
DURANT RD & WHITLOCK PL 112 07:33 12147 S ST CLOUD AVE & TREADWAY DR(20)

DURANT RD & MARTIN RD

DURANT RD & COLEWOOD LN 113  07:32 12148 S ST CLOUD AVE & PARKSIDE DR

2837 LEWIS RD (H) 107 07:31 12:48 S ST CLOUD AVE & CLIFFDALE DR

DURANT RD & KAS LN 102 07:31 12:49 S ST CLOUD AVE & VALRICO GROVE DR
BLOUNT RD & YUKON RD 110  07:30 12:50 E LUMSDEN RD & ABBEY GROVE DR
DURANT RD & HINSON RD 103  07:30 12:51 S MILLER RD & CARRIAGE PARK DR

7502 S TURKEY CREEK RD 089 07:26 12:54 S VALRICO RD & WEXFORD GREEN DR

S TURKEY CREEK RD & WYLEY AVE 085 07:26 12:54 S VALRICORD & LEE DR

8113 S TURKEY CREEK RD(H) 044 07:25 12:85 LUMSDEN POINTE BLVD & FLAT BRANCH CT
SUMMERALL RD & BOBCAT TRL(20) 041 06:26 12:57 ELUMSDEN RD(NE CR @ COLLINA HILL PL)



05/22/2023

BUS #: 6201 RUN ID: 3141.002-3141.P02
Driver:
Arrival at School: 07:45 AM
School Opening Bell: 08:00 AM
School Closing Bell: 12:30 PM
Departure from School: 12:37 PM
STOP AM PM LOCATION
078 07:16 12:58  LITHIA PINECREST RD (NW CR @ SUNSHINE
AVE)
066 06:55 01:.00 BROOKER RD & HIGH POINT DR
082 06:54 01.00 BROOKER RD & BRUCKEN RD
091  06:37 01:02 BELL SHOALS RD & STRAWBERRY LN
052 06:37 01:02 BELL SHOALS RD & GUILES RD
083 07:08 01:04 GUILES RD & AVALON TERRACE DR(WEST)
051  07:09 01:05 GUILES RD & ROLLING ACRES PL
092 07:10 01:05 GUILES RD & TIMBER KNOLL DR
080 06:55 01.08 BROOKER RD & BEACHWOOD LN
077 07:20 01:11  DURANT RD(SW CR @ FOX HILL PL)
074 07:21 01:12 MEADOWRIDGE DR & CLOVER HEIGHTS LN
063  07:13  01:13 1715 LITHIA PINECREST RD(NE CR @
HENCHEE LN)(17)
064 06:27 01:15 622 ELUMSDEN RD
071  06:30 01:18  JOHN MORE RD & ANGELA DR

070  06:31 01:18  JOHN MOORE RD & BRACKEN LN

072 06:32 01:18 CRAFT RD & JOHN MOORE RD

055 06:33  01:21 E BLOOMINGDALE AVE (SW CR @ BROOK
CROSSING DR}

081 06:35 01:22 E BLOOMINGDALE AVE (SW CR @ MAZE LN)

062
079

07:00
07:04

01:29
01:30

BLOOMINGDALE AVE (NE CR @ HURLEY RD)

BLOOMINGDALE AVE (NW CR @ PLEASANT
WILLOW CT)

060 06:45 01:34 EBLOOMINGDALE AVE (NECR @
BLOOMINGDALE VILLAS CT)

093 06:46 01:35 JOHN MOORE RD & CAGLE RD

067 06:48 01:37 HIDDEN LAKE DR & HOLLAND DR

Sk dodododekododokkek k%

Page 126

BUS RUNS FOR NELSON ES

SD2519C

BUS #: 6215 RUN ID: 3141.003-3141.P03
Driver:
Arrival at School: 07:45 AM
School Opening Bell: 08:00 AM
School Closing Bell: 12:30 PM
Departure from School: 12:37 PM
STOP AM PM LOCATION
065 07:33 12:41 S DOVERRD & PINES GARDEN CT
061  07:17 12:44  SYDNEY WASHER RD & JO HARLEY LN
007 07:17 12:44  SYDNEY WASHER RD & LAST CHANCE LN
014 07:17 12:45  SYDNEY WASHER RD & FIETZWAY RD
018 07116 12145  SYDNEY WASHER RD & GARLAND BRANCH
RD
016 07:12 1246 SYDNEY DOVER RD & GWALTNEY PL
050 07:11 1246 1259 SYDNEY DOVER RD
024 07:13  12:48 1623 SYDNEY WASHER RD(H)
020 07:18 1252 3942 E STATE ROAD 60 (VALRICO MHP)
054 07:20 1253 ESTATEROADG0 & (NECR@
WINTERBERRY LN}
002 07:07 1255 NDOVERRD & THOMAS COOPER LN
152  07:.03 1259 SYDNEY RD & EMERALD HILL WAY
119 07:.02 01:.00 SYDNEY RD, 33566 & VICKERS RD
144  07:01 01:00 SYDNEY RD & BRILLIANT CUT WAY

121 06:48 01:03 SYDNEY RD & LONG POND DR

153 06:49 01:04 LONG POND DR & LONG POND DR

149  06:51 01:07 NVALRICORD & SHALLOW WELL CT
130 06:52 01:07 N VALRICO RD & HERITAGE CREST DR
137 06:59 01:08 1221 N VALRICO RD (MHP)

145  06:59 01:08 N VALRICO RD & VALTERRA VISTA WAY

128 07:26 01:10 N VALRICO RD & VALRICO HEIGHTS BLVD

143 07:25 01:11 N VALRICO RD & VALRICO VISTA DR

123 07:23 01113  WASHINGTON RD & SILVER HILL PL

131 07:22 01:14 NMILLER RD & BRANDYWINE PL

138  07:22 01:14  NMILLER RD & HERMITAGE HILL WAY
0385 07:30 01:16 E STATE ROAD 60(SW CR @ KNOTTY OAK

LN)



05/22/2023 BUS RUNS FOR NELSON ES SD2519C
BUS #: 6215 RUN ID: 3141.003-3141.P03 BUS #: 6209 RUN ID: 3141.004-3141.P04
Driver: Driver:

Arrival at School: 07:45 AM Arrival at School: 07:45 AM

School Opening Bell: 08:00 AM School Opening Bell: 08:00 AM

School Closing Bell: 12:30 PM School Closing Bell: 12:30 PM

Departure from School: 12:37 PM Departure from School: 12:37 PM
STOP AM PM LOCATION STOP AM PM LOCATION
116 07:31 01:16 120 SKYWOOD DR(H) 094 07:37 12:43 S MULRENNAN RD & SILVER LN
117 07:32  01:18 3133 WASHINGTON RD 096 07:37 12144 S MULRENNAN RD & IMPERIAL EAGLE DR
128  07:33  01:18 406 OLD MULRENNAN RD _
047 07:3%  01:19 N MULRENNAN RD & SUMMER SAILS DR
013  07:36  01:21  PINE TOP DR & SUMMER CRUISE DR 111 07:35 12146  ELUMSDEN RD & AMETHYST WAY
048 07:35 0121 PINE TOP DR & SOMERSTONE DR 124 07:28 1249  SMILLER RD & BONTERRA BLVD
034 07:38 0123 N MULRENNAN RD & SPYTOWER CT 132 07:32 12:51 E STATE ROAD 60 ,33594 (@ TEN OAKS PL)
138 07:20 01:24 E STATE ROAD 60 ( NE CR @ SHAREWOOD 154 07:33  12:51 S ST CLOUD AVE & ST ANTHONY DR

DR) 099 07:33 12:52 S ST CLOUD AVE & CLINTON RD

127 07:30  01:24 N ST CLOUD AVE & COTTENS DR e
125 07:29 01:24 N ST CLOUD AVE & ROYAL TUSCAN LN 122 07:33 1252 S ST CLOUD AVE & ST CLOUD OAKS DR
142 07:29 01:25 N ST CLOUD AVE & MARJO LN 100 07:33 1252 S ST CLOUD AVE & AMBER RD
141 07:29 01:25 420 N ST CLOUD AVE 146  07:34 1252 S ST CLOUD AVE & BUCKHORN OAKS DR
140  07:28 01:25 N ST CLOUD AVE & PROPERTY LN 147  07:34 1252 S ST CLOUD AVE & DUNCAN TREE CIR
161  07:27 01:27 CROSBY RD & N MILLER RD 084 07:20 12:55 BRENTWOOD HILLS BLVD (NE CR @ SAND
115 07:27 0127 CROSBY RD & ARISTA BLVD RIDGE DR)
150 06:57 01:29 DOCKSIDE DR & HELM LN 090 07:21 12:56 BRENTWOOD HILLS BLVD (NE CR @ ROYAL
148 0656 01:30 DOCKSIDE DR & WINDJAMMER PL RIDGE ST)

076  07:21 12:56 BRENTWOOD HILLS BLVD (NE CR @ CITRUS

136
135
134

133

06:54
06:53
06:52
06:52
06:46
06:46

01:32
01:33
01:33
01:34
01:35
01:35

STAYSAIL DR & GANGPLANK DR
LANDSIDE DR & WINDJAMMER PL
LANDSIDE DR & TOPSAIL PL

N VALRICO RD & LANDSIDE DR

N VALRICO RD & WHISPERING SANDS CT
N VALRICO RD & ABBEY TRACE DR

058 07:13 12:58 BRENTWOOD HILLS BLVD & SANDY TRAIL PL
088 07:14 1258 DEW BLOOM RD & TUSCANNY ST (EAST)

087 07:17 01:02 BRENTWOOD HILLS BLVD (SW CR @ SAND
RIDGE DR

086 07:12 01:05 S MOUNT CARMELRD (SECR @

Page

WALSINGHAM WAY)
06:33  01:48 EWHEELERRD & MOSER PL 059 07:15 01:068 BRENTWOOD HILLS BLVD(SW CR @ CITRUS
** ** * ORCHARD WY)
114 0726 01:08 S VALRICO RD(SE CR @ GOLDEN OAK LN)
073 07:08 01:12 BRYANRD (NW CR @ S BRYAN CIR)
069 07:08 01:12 BRYANRD (NW CR @ S LARRY CIR)
068 07:09 01:13 BRYAN RD (NW CR @ COULTER RD)
075 07:06 01:15 529 S PARSONS AVE (@ LAKE SIDE APT)
127



05/22/2023 BUS RUNS FOR NELSON ES SD2519C

BUS #: 8218 RUN 1D: 3141.005-3141.P05 BUS #: 7214 RUN ID: 3141.007-3141.P07
Driver: Driver:
Arrival at School: 07:45 AM Arrival at School: 07:45 AM
School Opening Bell: 08:00 AM School Opening Bell: 08:00 AM
School Closing Bell: 12:30 PM School Closing Bell: 12:30 PM
Departure from School: 12:37 PM Departure from School: 12:37 PM
STOP AM PM LOCATION STOP AM PM LOCATION

BUS #: 6216 RUN ID: 3141.008-3141.P08
Driver:
BUS #: 5201 RUN ID: 3141.006-3141.P06 Arrival at School: 07:45 AM
Driver: School Opening Bell: 08:00 AM
Arrival at School: 07:45 AM School Closing Bell: 12:30 PM
School Opening Bell: 08:00 AM Departure from School: 12:37 PM
School Closing Beli: 12:30 PM
Departure from School: 12:37 PM STOP _AM PM__LOCATION

STOP AM PM LOCATION

kekkkddkdkkddkkddhhdkdkihikkiokkkkkikkkihikdkikihhikkkikkiikikkihkkdkikikhkkkk

BUS #: 7214 RUN ID: 3141.007-3141.P07
Driver:

Arrival at School: 07:45 AM

School Opening Bell: 08:00 AM

School Closing Bell: 12:30 PM

Departure from School: 12:37 PM

STOP  AM PM LOCATION

Page 128





